

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2015  
CRLMP No. 7684/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2015 in  
MCR No. 8135/2014 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at  
Indore)

NITYANAND PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 3717/2015

[NITYANAND PANDE V. STATE OF M.P.]

(With application for permission to file additional documents and  
application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
judgment and application for exemption from filing Official  
Translation and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3845/2015

[NITYANAND PANDE V. STATE OF M.P.]

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and  
application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 12th May, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2015.05.14

09:40:29 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: