

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4863 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10027 AND 10030 OF
2015

(Applications for exemption from filing official
translation and certified copy)

NITYANAND PANDE		...PETITIONER
	VERSUS	
STATE OF M.P.		...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above named against the Judgment and Order dated 7th January, 2015 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore in Misc. Criminal No. 7995 of 2014.

It is submitted that there was delay of 49 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the competent authority.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 3845 of 2015 (main matter Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 4556 of 2015) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to "Issue notice". (Copy of record of proceeding dated 12th May, 2015 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of July, 2015.

Copy to:-
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa