

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5994 OF 2015  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12170 AND 12171 OF 2015  
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and certified copy)

NITYANAND PANDE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is  
condoned.”**

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 4556 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to issue notice with a subsequent directions to produce the Report of Lokayukta in a sealed cover. The said Special Leave Petition is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 in Court No.7 as Item No. 15.(Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 is enclosed herewith)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc