

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 4556, 3717,
3845, 5299 & 4733 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 9262, 7804, 8051,
10963, 10964 & 9701 OF 2015

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy &
official translation)

NITYANAND PANDE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

**IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NOS. 4556, 3717 AND
3845 OF 2015**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased
to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioner to
enable him to file additional
documents.**

**List the matters after four
weeks."**

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 3rd July,
2015, Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Counsel for the Petitioner has not
filed additional documents, till date.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh,
Standing Counsel for the State has filed
Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent-State
in all the matters.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh,
Counsel for the sole Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit
only in Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 4556 of 2015. Copy
of the same is circulated herewith.

Contd...2/-

IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NO. 5299 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice returnable within
four weeks.
To be tagged with SLP(Crl.) 4556
of 2015."**

It is submitted that show cause notice could not be issued as Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy of Special Leave Petition, till date.

Hence, service of show cause notice is not complete.

IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.) NO. 4733 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Let this matter be listed along
with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4556 of 2015."**

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 8th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc