

ITEM NO.15+71+26 to 34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4556/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2015
in MCR No. 8135/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

NITYANAND PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3717/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3845/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5299/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4733/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 5827/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 5829/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 5990/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and
Office Report)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 5991/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order
and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 5992/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 5993/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 5994/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 6002/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 6003/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 6213/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 6214/2015

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
Mr. V. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 4733/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 5990/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 5991/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 5992/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 5993/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 5994/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 6002/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 6003/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 6213/2015, SLP(Cr1.) No. 6214/2015,

Application seeking exemption from filing Certified Copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, learned counsel accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of Lokayukta.

In the meantime, the report of Lokayukta as directed earlier be filed.

Tag all these Special Leave Petitions with SLP(Cr1.) No. 4556 of 2015 and other connected matter(s).

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Sharda Kapoor)
COURT MASTER